

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Project Director
SASEC- Integrated Trade Facilitation
Sector Development Project: NBR Part
Alamin Millennium Tower (13th & 14th Floor)
75-76, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000

File No: 08.01.0000.003.18.001.23. 585

Date: 10/07/2025

**CORRIGENDUM-1 FOR
Invitation for Bids (IFB) for
Improvement of land customs stations at Akhaura, Sonamasjid, and Tamabil Border Crossing Points (BCPs)
[Package no. NBR/CW-01]**

IFB Date : 02 June, 2025
Loan/Grant No. and Title : ADB Loan No. 4178- BAN, South Asia Subregional Economic Cooperation Integrated Trade Facilitation Sector Development Program
Contract No. and Title : NBR/CW-01, Improvement of land customs stations at Akhaura, Sonamasjid, and Tamabil Border Crossing Points (BCPs)

This is for general information of all concerned that the above-mentioned Invitation for Bids (IFB) issued vide the office memo- 08.01.0000.003.18.001.23.571 dated- 02-06-2025 has been amended as follows:

SI No. of IFB	Existing Provision in the IFB	Amended Provision in the IFB
8	Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before the bid submission deadline i.e. 17 July 2025 at 14:00 hrs. (Bangladesh Standard Time). All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount as stated in the bidding document (Bid Data Sheet). Late Bids shall be rejected	Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before the bid submission deadline i.e. 31 July 2025 at 14:00 hrs. (Bangladesh Standard Time). All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount as stated in the bidding document (Bid Data Sheet). Late Bids shall be rejected
9	The Technical Proposal of the Bids will be opened at the address above at 14:15 hrs. (Bangladesh Standard Time) on 17 July 2025 in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend. The price proposal of responsive Bids will be opened in presence of the Bidder's authorized representative who choose to attend at the time, date and address to be advised by the Employer after approval of the Technical Bid Evaluation Report by the Employer with no objection from ADB.	The Technical Proposal of the Bids will be opened at the address above at 14:15 hrs. (Bangladesh Standard Time) on 31 July 2025 in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend. The price proposal of responsive Bids will be opened in presence of the Bidder's authorized representative who choose to attend at the time, date and address to be advised by the Employer after approval of the Technical Bid Evaluation Report by the Employer with no objection from ADB.

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation for Bids (IFB) shall remain unchanged.


Syed Mushfequr Rahman
Project Director
SASEC Integrated Trade Facilitation
Sector Development Project: NBR Part
National Board of Revenue (NBR)
e-mail: pdsasec.itfstdp22@gmail.com

Copy for kind information and necessary action:

1. Member, (Customs: Audit, Modernization & International Trade), National Board of Revenue (NBR).
2. Md. Humayun Kabir, Senior Project Officer (Transport), Asian Development Bank, Bangladesh Resident Mission, Bangladesh.
3. Senior System Analyst, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka. [With request to publish this Corrigendum-1 to the NBR website]

Distribution:

1. -----